
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1995 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 17, 1998
Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Frank Cunningham Marist High School 17:00
2 2 Russ Riberto Marist High School 17:04
3 3 Danny Smith St Patrick High School 17:13
4 4 Greg Kojak Benet Academy 17:41
5 5 Paul Slynman St Patrick High School 17:44
6 6 Pat Collins Benet Academy 17:46
7 7 Rob Condon Benet Academy 17:50
8 8 John Zwarich Benet Academy 17:53
9 9 Joe Jordan Marist High School 17:54
10 10 Andres DeJesus St Patrick High School 17:55
11 11 Mike Gustis Marist High School 17:56
12 12 Chris Jackson Marist High School 17:57
13 13 Nate Marchese Benet Academy 18:05
14 14 Kevin Mocogni Notre Dame High School 18:24
15 15 Marcin Skirucha Benet Academy 18:33
16 16 Dan Lowder Benet Academy 18:34
17 17 Seth Horvath Marist High School 18:38
18 18 Brian Obremski Marist High School 18:40
19 19 Greg Merkel Notre Dame High School 18:45
20 20 Matt Cymbalisty Notre Dame High School 18:49
21 21 Mark Sulmonowski St Patrick High School 18:52
22 22 Dan Bekas St Patrick High School 19:17
23 23 John Tait Notre Dame High School 19:19
24 24 Dave Nawrocki Holy Cross High School 19:29
25 25 Braun Reyer St Patrick High School 19:29
26 26 Brendan White St Joseph High School 19:30
27 27 Marty McLaughlin Notre Dame High School 19:32
28 28 Bryant Bocinsky St Viator High School 19:42
29 29 Jeff Show Notre Dame High School 19:44
30 30 Len Wahlberg Holy Cross High School 19:54
31 31 Mike Kurcz Notre Dame High School 19:56
32 32 Joe Kramer Holy Cross High School 19:57
33 33 Matt Schreiner St Viator High School 19:58
34 34 Nick Papaleo Carmel High School 20:12
35 35 Tim Schnoor St Patrick High School 20:13
36 36 Justin Soltis St Joseph High School 20:14
37 37 Mike Arch St Joseph High School 20:25
38 38 Mike Osmond Carmel High School 20:26
39 39 Kevin Mahoney Marian Catholic High School 20:46
40 40 Charles Parker Marian Catholic High School 20:53
41 41 Phillip Herring St Joseph High School 21:05
42 42 Pete Klingelhofer St Joseph High School 21:06



43 43 Drew Gibbons Carmel High School 21:07
44 44 Pat Boyle Carmel High School 21:07
45 45 John Russo Marian Catholic High School 21:08
46 46 Ray Fron St Joseph High School 21:23
47 47 Jeff Schmalbach St Viator High School 21:28
48 48 Joe Mercado Holy Cross High School 21:46
49 49 Jeff Seiner Holy Cross High School 22:11
50 Chuck Korponya Joliet Catholic Academy 22:24
51 50 Joe Rudolph Marian Catholic High School 22:25
52 51 Mike Savin St Viator High School 22:37
53 52 Rob Chernick Holy Cross High School 22:48
54 53 Andrew Sheehan Carmel High School 23:16
55 54 John Schroeder Marian Catholic High School 24:19
56 55 Mark Lenihan Holy Cross High School 24:48
57 Jason Siegel Joliet Catholic Academy 27:47
58 56 Eric Rettberg St Viator High School 28:18



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

4 4 Greg Kojak Benet Academy 17:41
6 6 Pat Collins Benet Academy 17:46
7 7 Rob Condon Benet Academy 17:50
8 8 John Zwarich Benet Academy 17:53
13 13 Nate Marchese Benet Academy 18:05

Total 38
15 15 Marcin Skirucha Benet Academy 18:33
16 16 Dan Lowder Benet Academy 18:34

Place Points Name School Time
34 34 Nick Papaleo Carmel High School 20:12
38 38 Mike Osmond Carmel High School 20:26
43 43 Drew Gibbons Carmel High School 21:07
44 44 Pat Boyle Carmel High School 21:07
54 53 Andrew Sheehan Carmel High School 23:16

Total 212

Place Points Name School Time
24 24 Dave Nawrocki Holy Cross High School 19:29
30 30 Len Wahlberg Holy Cross High School 19:54
32 32 Joe Kramer Holy Cross High School 19:57
48 48 Joe Mercado Holy Cross High School 21:46
49 49 Jeff Seiner Holy Cross High School 22:11

Total 183
53 52 Rob Chernick Holy Cross High School 22:48
56 55 Mark Lenihan Holy Cross High School 24:48

Place Points Name School Time
50 Chuck Korponya Joliet Catholic Academy 22:24
57 Jason Siegel Joliet Catholic Academy 27:47

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
39 39 Kevin Mahoney Marian Catholic High School 20:46
40 40 Charles Parker Marian Catholic High School 20:53
45 45 John Russo Marian Catholic High School 21:08
51 50 Joe Rudolph Marian Catholic High School 22:25
55 54 John Schroeder Marian Catholic High School 24:19

Total 228



Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Frank Cunningham Marist High School 17:00
2 2 Russ Riberto Marist High School 17:04
9 9 Joe Jordan Marist High School 17:54
11 11 Mike Gustis Marist High School 17:56
12 12 Chris Jackson Marist High School 17:57

Total 35
17 17 Seth Horvath Marist High School 18:38
18 18 Brian Obremski Marist High School 18:40

Place Points Name School Time
14 14 Kevin Mocogni Notre Dame High School 18:24
19 19 Greg Merkel Notre Dame High School 18:45
20 20 Matt Cymbalisty Notre Dame High School 18:49
23 23 John Tait Notre Dame High School 19:19
27 27 Marty McLaughlin Notre Dame High School 19:32

Total 103
29 29 Jeff Show Notre Dame High School 19:44
31 31 Mike Kurcz Notre Dame High School 19:56

Place Points Name School Time
26 26 Brendan White St Joseph High School 19:30
36 36 Justin Soltis St Joseph High School 20:14
37 37 Mike Arch St Joseph High School 20:25
41 41 Phillip Herring St Joseph High School 21:05
42 42 Pete Klingelhofer St Joseph High School 21:06

Total 182
46 46 Ray Fron St Joseph High School 21:23

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Danny Smith St Patrick High School 17:13
5 5 Paul Slynman St Patrick High School 17:44
10 10 Andres DeJesus St Patrick High School 17:55
21 21 Mark Sulmonowski St Patrick High School 18:52
22 22 Dan Bekas St Patrick High School 19:17

Total 61
25 25 Braun Reyer St Patrick High School 19:29
35 35 Tim Schnoor St Patrick High School 20:13

Place Points Name School Time
28 28 Bryant Bocinsky St Viator High School 19:42
33 33 Matt Schreiner St Viator High School 19:58
47 47 Jeff Schmalbach St Viator High School 21:28
52 51 Mike Savin St Viator High School 22:37
58 56 Eric Rettberg St Viator High School 28:18

Total 215


